TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Q-Core Ltd		09/21/2009	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q-Core Medical Ltd	
Street Address:	14 Hamefalsim Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3341, Kiryat Aryeh	
City:	Petach Tikva	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	49130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3449929	EFC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (077)693-5410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 972776935422

 Email:
 info@dkpat.co.il

Correspondent Name: D. Kligler I.P. Services Ltd

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33111

Address Line 4: Tel Aviv, ISRAEL 61330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1076-1022.1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900145049 REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0518 OF \$40.00 344992

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam Nagawkar
Signature:	/Miriam Nagawkar/
Date:	10/12/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 21st day of September 2009 between,

Q-Core Ltd.

(the Assignor) and

Q-Core Medical Ltd.

(the Assignee).

WHEREAS The Assignor is the proprietor of U.S. Trademark No. 3449929 "EFC in Class 10" (hereinafter called the Trademark".

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full right to and title in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trademark is registered or applied for.

Signed

Вγ

לחברת קין עו"ד-מפרק זמני

מנין ב 2341629 בירוק זמנין

Title

RECORDED: 10/12/2009

,, ,

(Assignor)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0520